TOWN OF EAST HARTFORD

OFFICE OF THE TOWN COUNCIL

740 Main Street
East Hartford, Connecticut 06108

(860) 291-7207

WWW.EASTHARTFORDCT.GOV

DATE: February 22, 2023

TO: Town Council

FROM: Rich Kehoe

Town Council Chair

RE: March 7, 2023 7:00 P.M. Community Cultural Center Auditorium

Pursuant to Governor Lamont's Executive Order No. 7B, this Town Council meeting is accessible through "Microsoft Teams" 929-235-8441 Conference ID: 569 676 442# or Click here to join the meeting

In accordance with Section 3.3(a) of the Town Charter, a Special Meeting of the Town Council will be held as follows:

March 7, 2023

7:00 p.m.

Community Cultural Center Auditorium

The purpose of the meeting is to hear public comment on the sale of the properties known as 936 Silver Lane, 942 Silver Lane, 944 Silver Lane, 960 Silver Lane, 285 Forbes Street (a/k/a 285 Forbes Street Rear) and 291 Forbes Street, to Jasko Zelman 1, LLC.

cc: Mayor Michael Walsh Rich Gentile, Assistant Corporation Counsel Eileen Buckheit, Development Director